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LAMPIRAN 
 

 

1. Lampiran SPSS 

 

Descriptives 
 
 

Descriptive Statistics 

 
N Minimum Maximum Mean Std. Deviation 

KebijakanDividen 52 .0000 2.5161 .399960 .5178909 

Leverage 52 .1301 1.5279 .654413 .3867166 

Profitabilitas 52 .0005 .5267 .114833 .1046364 

Hargasaham 52 2.4533 4.2041 3.343444 .5016818 

Valid N (listwise) 52     

 
 

Regression 

 
 

Variables Entered/Removeda
 

Model Variables Entered Variables 

Removed 

Method 

 
 

1 

Profitabilitas, 

KebijakanDividen, 

Leverageb
 

 
 

. 

 
 

Enter 

a. Dependent Variable: Hargasaham 

b. All requested variables entered. 

 
 
 
 

Model Summaryb
 

Model R R 

Square 

Adjusted 

R 

Square 

Std. Error of 

the Estimate 

Change Statistics Durbin- 

Watson R Square 

Change 

F 

Change 

df1 df2 Sig. F 

Change 

1 .702a
 .492 .460 .3685343 .492 15.503 3 48 .000 .739 

a. Predictors: (Constant), Profitabilitas, KebijakanDividen, Leverage 

b. Dependent Variable: Hargasaham 
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ANOVAa
 

Model Sum of Squares df Mean Square F Sig. 

 
Regression 6.317 3 2.106 15.503 .000b

 

1 Residual 6.519 48 .136   

 Total 12.836 51    

a. Dependent Variable: Hargasaham 

b. Predictors: (Constant), Profitabilitas, KebijakanDividen, Leverage 

 
 
 
 

Coefficientsa
 

Model Unstandardized 

Coefficients 

Standardized 

Coefficients 

t Sig. Collinearity Statistics 

B Std. Error Beta Tolerance VIF 

(Constant) 

KebijakanDividen 
1 

Leverage 

Profitabilitas 

2.747 

.239 

.353 

2.349 

.113 

.103 

.139 

.527 

 

 
.247 

.272 

.490 

24.218 

2.317 

2.548 

4.456 

.000 

.025 

.014 

.000 

 

 
.930 

.926 

.875 

 

 
1.075 

1.080 

1.142 

a. Dependent Variable: Hargasaham 

 
 

Charts 
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NPar Tests 

 
 

One-Sample Kolmogorov-Smirnov Test 

 
Unstandardized 

Residual 

N 

 
Normal Parametersa,b

 

 
 

Most Extreme Differences 

 

Kolmogorov-Smirnov Z 

Asymp. Sig. (2-tailed) 

 
 

Mean 

Std. Deviation 

Absolute 

Positive 

Negative 

52 

0E-7 

.35753081 

.111 

.097 

-.111 

.802 

.540 

a. Test distribution is Normal. 

b. Calculated from data. 
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2. Lampiran Tabulasi 
 

 
 

 

No 
 

Kode 
 

Tahun 
 

Kebijakan Dividen 
 

Leverage 

1 CAMP 2017 2,4775 0,4455 

2 CAMP 2018 0,2849 0,1342 

3 CAMP 2019 0,3259 0,1306 

4 CAMP 2020 0,0000 0,1301 

5 CEKA 2017 0,8287 0,5422 

6 CEKA 2018 0,2885 0,1969 

7 CEKA 2019 0,2762 0,2314 

8 CEKA 2020 0,3268 0,2427 

9 CLEO 2017 0,0000 1,2181 

10 CLEO 2018 0,0000 0,3123 

11 CLEO 2019 0,0000 0,6249 

12 CLEO 2020 0,0000 0,4652 

13 DLTA 2017 0,5158 0,1714 

14 DLTA 2018 0,6161 0,1864 

15 DLTA 2019 1,2040 0,1750 

16 DLTA 2020 2,5161 0,2017 

17 ICBP 2017 0,5110 0,5557 

18 ICBP 2018 0,5884 0,5135 

19 ICBP 2019 0,3340 0,4514 

20 ICBP 2020 0,4426 1,0587 

21 INDF 2017 0,6585 0,8808 

22 INDF 2018 0,8373 0,9340 

23 INDF 2019 0,4023 0,7748 

24 INDF 2020 0,5225 1,0614 

25 MLBI 2017 0,7604 1,3571 

26 MLBI 2018 0,9193 1,4749 

27 MLBI 2019 1,0194 1,5279 

28 MLBI 2020 0,0000 1,0283 

29 MYOR 2017 0,3030 1,0282 

30 MYOR 2018 0,3581 1,0593 

31 MYOR 2019 0,3330 0,9230 

32 MYOR 2020 0,3330 0,7547 

33 ROTI 2017 0,4061 0,6168 

34 ROTI 2018 0,2073 0,5063 

35 ROTI 2019 0,1959 0,5140 

36 ROTI 2020 0,6718 0,3794 

37 SKBM 2017 0,0000 0,5862 

38 SKBM 2018 0,0000 0,7023 

39 SKBM 2019 0,0000 0,7574 
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40 SKBM 2020 0,0000 0,8386 

41 SKLT 2017 0,1339 1,0687 

42 SKLT 2018 0,1349 1,2029 

43 SKLT 2019 0,1238 1,0791 

44 SKLT 2020 0,2183 0,9016 

45 STTP 2017 0,0000 0,6916 

46 STTP 2018 0,0000 0,5982 

47 STTP 2019 0,0000 0,3415 

48 STTP 2020 0,1591 1,0574 

49 ULTJ 2017 0,1188 0,2324 

50 ULTJ 2018 0,1805 0,1635 

51 ULTJ 2019 0,1459 0,1686 

52 ULTJ 2020 0,1183 0,8307 
 

 

 
 

 

No 
 

Kode 
 

Tahun 
 

Profitabilitas 
 

Harga Saham 

1 CAMP 2017 0,0359 3,0737 

2 CAMP 2018 0,0617 2,5391 

3 CAMP 2019 0,0726 2,5729 

4 CAMP 2020 0,0405 2,4800 

5 CEKA 2017 0,0771 3,1106 

6 CEKA 2018 0,0793 3,1383 

7 CEKA 2019 0,1547 3,2227 

8 CEKA 2020 0,1161 3,2516 

9 CLEO 2017 0,0759 2,8779 

10 CLEO 2018 0,0759 2,4533 

11 CLEO 2019 0,1050 2,7033 

12 CLEO 2020 0,1013 2,6990 

13 DLTA 2017 0,2087 3,6618 

14 DLTA 2018 0,2219 3,7404 

15 DLTA 2019 0,2229 3,8325 

16 DLTA 2020 0,1007 3,6435 

17 ICBP 2017 0,1121 3,9494 

18 ICBP 2018 0,2301 4,0191 

19 ICBP 2019 0,2427 4,0473 

20 ICBP 2020 0,0716 3,9811 

21 INDF 2017 0,0585 3,8822 

22 INDF 2018 0,0514 3,8722 

23 INDF 2019 0,0614 3,8990 

24 INDF 2020 0,0536 3,8357 

25 MLBI 2017 0,5267 4,1359 

26 MLBI 2018 0,4239 4,2041 
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27 MLBI 2019 0,4163 4,1903 

28 MLBI 2020 0,0982 3,9868 

29 MYOR 2017 0,1093 3,3054 

30 MYOR 2018 0,1001 3,4183 

31 MYOR 2019 0,1071 3,3118 

32 MYOR 2020 0,1061 3,4330 

33 ROTI 2017 0,0297 3,1055 

34 ROTI 2018 0,0289 3,0792 

35 ROTI 2019 0,0505 3,1139 

36 ROTI 2020 0,0379 3,1335 

37 SKBM 2017 0,0159 2,8543 

38 SKBM 2018 0,0090 2,8420 

39 SKBM 2019 0,0005 2,6128 

40 SKBM 2020 0,0031 2,5105 

41 SKLT 2017 0,0361 3,0414 

42 SKLT 2018 0,0428 3,1761 

43 SKLT 2019 0,0568 3,2068 

44 SKLT 2020 0,0549 3,1945 

45 STTP 2017 0,0922 3,6395 

46 STTP 2018 0,0969 3,5740 

47 STTP 2019 0,1675 3,6532 

48 STTP 2020 0,1823 3,9777 

49 ULTJ 2017 0,1372 3,1123 

50 ULTJ 2018 0,1263 3,1303 

51 ULTJ 2019 0,1567 3,2253 

52 ULTJ 2020 0,1268 3,2041 

 


